
3ffiC1 ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ ftmm/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3i"oftti ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
fap:{rur 't!Ci" ~ ON/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

"" "" fap:{rur 't!Ci" ~ mim~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
kl't'acri(i';!'{<H/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 (~./Ph. No.0471 - 256566912565726) 

t-f!®sr 3fT1f;;rar ~ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.12.01.2024 • 

3ffiCf ~ •ocs?qffi cfi'r .3iR ~ ~lh71fi>1ffiC1 ri ~ ft:!v $"-~ ~ 3il0ic>il$0i "<H"C;-c;{ ~klCIIci ~ cfi'r ~ ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.~ 
fcrcRur/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. ~ Cfif ~~/Title of work " ~ .3tR" QT-15, ffiQ<HQ{i~, a~ll{Cfila, ffi't'ao:iCiq{<H -tr atCiiO"!Cfic>iOi ~ Cfif <H{AAC'i 1 Up till..!dil..!d-1 
" .::J .,:) ..:>" 

keeping of Air conditioning installations at CMM Bay & P-15, CMSE, Vattiyoorkavu, Trivandrum ' 

2. $"-~ ~ ~. I E-Tender Notice No. 
" 

C11 Q{i Q{i:ff'l/{'\'1 QCHoJ11/V03/1612023-24 ~ 12.01.2024 

VSSC/CMG/A03/16/2023-24 Dated 12.01.2024 

3. ~-tr~~ .3'101CH I~ C1 {>{Tdl(1 I Estimate cost ~26.13 imi/Lakhs 
~ 

put to tender 

4. ~ q-u ~ cfi'r ~I Period of completion 
" 

1 (v<fi/One) ~/year 

5. ~ ~ utW (~)I Earnest money ~52,260.00 / 

deposit (EMD) 

... 
:S I \3 '"kll :S ~ cp't ~ I Period for ~ 'tti~Cf'~OI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~'* Cfft ~ I Receipt of ~3{T cp) ~ I Opening of 

downloading:~ 13.01.2024, 10.00 ~/hrs 14.01.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs ~Ito ~ tenders: fa";:rtcp 25.01.2024 cp) tenders: ~ 30.01.2024 em 
"fft to~ 23.01 .2024, 23.00 ~/hrs 24.01.2024,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs 15.00~/hrs 



2. ~ ~ 3ndT AA 6cr <lh<lC11 ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ q;)- FaiCF01ftilffilC1"' ~rc=IT q;)- GU ~ WIT/ The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sfi.~. 
SI.No. 

'Q/a. 

~/Note: 

~/b. 

" 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ <),- Slf(iJ)Cfi'{OI *'" ~ ~ <),-~ 
~ q;)-~ 6M ell 61 ~ mC1' tfliiT <),- c;'twr 
;;:frt)- 3f<':(>lmJC11<rHil{ ri q;)- 'fiC1)llf"101Cfi ~ ~ 
~ ~ "3l1Ci1T ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. c=fia:r ~ ~. ~ ~ *'" (>!Tdl('f 

~ (>!Tdl('f <),- 40% ~ CiiJ1 err ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (liT/or) 
ii.cJ w:rrcr; ~. ~ ~ *'" (>!Tdl('f ~ 
(>!Tdl('f <),- 60%~ CiiJ1 err ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (l:JT/or) 
iii.~ w:rrcr; ~. ~ (>!Tdl('f .3i I Cfiftil C1 (>!Tdl('f 

<),- 80% ~ CiiJ1 err ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

~/Note: 

:cllil lf(1 1 tci ~ 1im'JOT/Documentary 
~ 

proof for the eligibility 
(m Cl1{ ~ ~ ~!To be scanned 

& uploaded) 

i)Cfil<i ~rr ~ Cfll"ll"],d1q ~ ~ 
~ c;cJRT ~ qufur SICHIOiq::l *'" 
'>I CH I fVl C1 -c;rfci I " 

Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) ~ tJT1VIT c;qm "1'rtT ri *'" ~ 
SICHIOiq~ <),- ~- ~ SIJi iOiq::l (m 
'1{~ ~) 3tT ?<Ci11'qi\%QI 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ ~ ~ Jm~<r ~ \Rfr ~c);-~~ m w ~c);-~~ 
"' Similar work shall mean Operation of AC plants OR Maintenance of AC plants. 

ii. m dTQ"QC!if ~. ~<),- Cllf(i~Cfi ~~ 7% ~ ~*'""ffiURUT ~~ iSic;,~,(ifl ~ '1{ 

~ (>!Tdl('f f(i"{ (lCfi" ~ "3l1Ci1T ~. ~ 1fOfCi1T ~ ww:C1" ~ *'" ~ ~ ~ c),
'>1 'f<'kt~Cfi'{u I *'" ~ ~ (lCf1" *'"~I 

"' The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum. calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'T-Cfi"U'{" <ll'fi<lCfii ~ <),-~ ~ ctii41Fo=crC1 ~ ~ICH<"<licti01 <),-~ <:h"nr C1f6T WIT I 
"' - " Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibil ity/evaluation. 

~ ~ ri <),- ~ (iiTdf/Applicable only QRrtn ~ ~ ~ Y\Jl~Cfi'{OI ~ *'" t;ffii! 
"' " for Maintenance contract works - QRrtn C1m Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 

~ ~ Y\Jt~Cfi'{OI mcrrr ~/Should have PF 
and ESI regjstration. 

3. fa1fctcJ ~ ~ 4\#l'flC1 C1m fa1fctcJ ~ ~l(Kfl C!iT ~ <ti'{" fa1fctcJ C\f(il~\?1 
www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO ~iSifll$<: ~ 513011'fls ~ -;jff ~ ~I 
~ Y..i'ICfi'{OI *'" ~ jq1Cf(i ~iSifll$<: ~ ~Jl$" d"f$" ~I ~-~ <),-~ fo'1fctcJ ~ ~l(Kfl ~ 
~~ ffif.FI?:s q;)- ~ 61 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4 . ~ C\@la'!l1 CfiT si301Mls m .,-:;r ~ fo'lfct<:;ict>l'{ CfiT ~ ~ Jt trr:f ~ eJ ;;:rrcraTTI fo'lfct<:;ICfll'{ 
~ ~ ~ dN c;fC"lla"'l ~"ClTCl fctm ~ tk41fCIC1 m- ~~ ~ qJ<:IT dT4T % a
.mcr~"lTCfi('IT CfiT tm ~ ~ ~ ifl-~ ~ CfiT '<£;" ~ ;;mmr I 
Downloading oftender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a} ~3IT c):;"~~ tro 1 dt Fctfo'lR;"c ~c):;" fiiRr ~ ;;:rm WW, d1idr ~ ;;:rm I ~ 
;;:rm· ~ I ~ ~. q"iQflQfH'l\ c=fm, f<h>ClcrlC"lY'<J""I - 695 022 -c):;" 01'T'J1 1R ~ 3i01f!RlC1 ~ 
~ ;;rrfr ~ ~ (4T) ~ 3i01f!RlJ ~ ~ ~ ~ d'fTttr -cF ~ Jt "'ld1T <ROfr ~I ~ 
am mw. ~ >rf'CC1 ~ cf;'r 3ffi1jf ~ ~ 1so ~ (1Cfi ~ ~~ ~ ~. ~ <F ~ Jt mr 
>5l'Rfr .6 ill ~JIT CfiT ~ tJ" ~ O'lct><fJCfi'{Uj %4"f ;;rrQdlT 3fR" ~ fo'lfci<:;ICfll'<1 cF fiiRr ~ cf;'r 
~ fctm ~ ~ I $<'lcts;;ifo'lCfl ~ dt cf;i ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ ~~ dt W: cr;r C\TClT Cf>'<cACli<'l QJ""IQfiQJ""I$ 4'f.1cT CfiT Q<FIQfiQJ""I$ ~ 3fr4R" ~I 
3C\44<Fi ~ Yv1lCfi'{Oj ~J""Ij0jy3j 4T ~ ~ <R\ (~~v~ vcf m ~ mg (*'fr~)/~ 
~~~ <>m ~ 3lT4Fr (~3fT$ffl)t~fM:;q:c vcr ~ ~m>r4" 4T QJ""IQfiQ<Fi$ ~ ~ 
Fctfo'lR;"C Cf>T$'""~ f.1ct;n:r ~ ;;rrfr Yv1"1Cfi'{Oj ~J""IjOjy3j ~ ~ ~I ~~~<Fjj0jy3j ~- cf;'r 
~~~"JT$"~~(1Cfi~~~l .:> 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board 1 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. ~ w 1 Jt Fctfo'lR;"c ~ f(:rttj 3fR" fl"<Fi"4" 1:R N '1)1"4Taf, fai.J:frur 'C!'Cf ~ m:rm - me;,., 
., ..::1 ., • 4- ) "* ~Fct . ....,l,-1>,. ~ .:> qjQf!Qflfii , ~en Cfll'lf(>l4 c11C\!Q Gl<"'l "''IO.:dll I 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a} ~ cr;r m;r Wf01', ~ ~ cf;i ~ ~ 3fR" fl"<Fi"4" CfiT 4T ~ ~. N '1)1"4Taf, ~ vcr 
~ mrraT ".. ~. qlQf!Qflfi\ c=i'm c):;" Cfli4'1N4 dt, ~ (1Cfi 6T ~. ~ I ~ tiTR CfiT ai'l<:rC1T 
~. ~ %41" ~ ~I ~ ~ ~ cf;i fa14'C1' f(:rttj 3fR" fl"<Fi"4" CfiT 4T ~ ~ ~ ~ 
WC(1 ~-" cf;i >5l'Rfr 6 ill ~ CfiT m-frt'r n'R" 1R ~ %41" "'lWddTI 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ ~~~ Jl W: cr;r CJCfl' Cfl'<cACli<'l QJ""IQfiQJ""I$ 4'f.1cT CfiT QJ""IQfiQ<Fi$ ~ 3fr4R" ~ I 
3C\44<Fi ~ Yv1lCfi'{Oj ~J""IjOJq:ll 4T YJ!lCfi{Oj ~J""IjOJy:ll 3iCR' tRr 5(~) Jt WUC1101fll{ 3101~J""IIfUJC1 ~ 11fci 
~ <ROfr ~I ~ ~/~J""IIUJq3J cf;i ~ 11fci N '1)1"4Taf, ~ ~ ~ '!mldf-~, 
d'iQftQflfi\ c=i'm. r<h>Clcrl(1Y{<Fi <F Cfll41(>14 Jt ~ ~ cf;'r ~ f(:rttj CfiT Cl'm m 1R m ~ ~ 
~ q;Tofr .:>~I ~ ~ ~ cf;'r fa14'C1' ~ CfiT Cl'm fl"J""""4" 1R 4T ~ ~ ~ >rf<'t WC(1 ~ 
M 6 ill m-frt'r n'R" 1R ~ m=C1Tcf C!il ~ %41" ;;mmr1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. ~ ~ cfi'r 3ffi'rn" ~ cR" ~ ~ ~ ~ Ch{oOl<m>l f.:lfcle;ICh1{1 cfi'r <"1<h··1'14>'1 vci" Cli!VlRT~Ch 
~ ~ ~I <"1Chcrt"Jcf>'l vcf Cl I fUl G=<llCh ~ ~ arot t:R" JmT fcR:m:r ~ I 1i Fl1 i<hO"' fcl;"cr ~ 1 
<"1Chcrt"Jcf>'l vci" clifUlG=<llq; ~ ~ <HR1i<h0"1 ~ zyr.,, ~Fcli:;l<h l{ c;_qm ~ fcl;"c,r d'f{! ~@laa'i Cf>T fcR:m:r 
~ ~ ~ %<IT ~I m?; "trJm "Jl<IT fch ~ ~ ~ ~ Ch)- ~ O"'tf CRCft ill ~ ~ 
m ~ Jlt=Q"J<hl'< <R eft~ 3fR ~ ~ Ch)- 3mT cfi'r ~ ~ ~rrtJ1c>r o:mt %<IT~~ ~ 
~. ~ ~ (mnr f.'lfclCIIChHl q:;)- ~~eft~) q:;)-~ ~. ~ 3o=6i" f.'lfclCII<hHfcfi'r 
~ ~ ~ ~ <"1'm li<hcrt"lcf>'l <f!.<>-~iq;""'" ~ ~ ~ qw-~ 3l'R ~ ~~~rm ~ 
~ 3m)" cfi'r ~ cfi'r ~I 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I eva luation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not. fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m fifcle<l<hl{ cfi'r ~ WW Ch)- ~"41CIO"i dfRtT R qt{Clkf<"1 ~ ~I ~ lRT ~ tR', ~ 
~ am ;A" 4~Clicl<"1 fctim ~I ~ WW ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ R, t"Q"J<hfd tror I ~ ~r 
~ mfCc; ~ cffi:r ~. ~ t:R" ~ ~ ~ ~ cfff 2% ~ t:R" 3rndT f.:l "4le;O"i dfRtT ~ cfi'r 
;;rr;fr ~I "" "" 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ f.:lfcle;IChl{, f.:lfcle;IQ mO" ~ ~ ~. -a;rq ~TCh', 'f1"JC!Ji,,1'i I >rmo=!', ~ I 3'1 m, 
~-tifct~w'/$,,;',f.:l~'<-~ t $-ll~~{-~ t $\Jl"'f.:l~{-~ 1 $\J'l"'f.:l~{-~ cfi'r '1ft ~ ~ 
~. ~ Cf>T ~ cRI ~ ~ ~ ~ 31affiR, fifcle<l<hl'<l I ~ ~ ~~~<"1 <h ~ Ch)-, 
~ ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ ~""cfi'r ~ O"'tf ~I ~. ~ o:nmTR ~ ~. ~-Wl<f 
tR ~ ~ cfi'r ~I ~ ;A" ~ m;r <"1'm ~ M m-mft ~ ~ ~ q:;)- ~~ 
JIO"'mc;""' 3l'R mr )Jl"C(1' ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ "" .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. :l=!'mf ~ {I"S::4kl cfi'r 3JR ~ ~ ~ Ch{oOlCll(>ll ~ <FlJ:.01 <"11i <IT fcRfr 3fO=<r ~ q:;)-~ 
~ ~ ~<r O"'tt ~ 3ft"{ ~ Cf>T{'UT ~ ~ ~ <IT )Jl"C(1' ~ ~.m q:;)- ~ ~ Cf>T ~ 
~ ti mft f.:lfcle;IQ ~ ~ ~R'if q:;)- ~ O"'ffi ~ m- <IT~ ~rcr ~ f.'lfclCIIChH ~ ~~ 
~ eft ~ ~. Jl'Rfi<hH 'R eft arcmr1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason . All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summari ly rejected. 

12. :lffi'(1" ~ {I"S::4kl cfi'r 3lR ~ ~ ~ Ch{oOlCll(>ll ~ ~ ~r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m ;A" 
q ~Cl A01 1 m ~ cfi'r li'l'>lT 'R" ~ Cf>T :1ft' ~ mr ~ <"1'm ~ fcle;l<hl'< ~ ~ 'R" ~ :1ft' ~ O"'ffi 
cRml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. :l=!'mf ~ '<I"S::4kl cfi'r 3lR ~ ~ ~ <h'<D'l<ll(>ll ~ ~ Ch)- ~ ~ ~ m ~ fcRfr m 
Ch)-~ ~ Cf>T ~ mr ~ <"1'm f.:lfcle;l<hl'< Ch)- ~ dfQ'" ~ tR ~ ~ ~ Wrrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. f.1fcR;r ct ~ * ~ <:IT .mrc=<:ra=r -m ~ ~ 3fr {fe:f-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .3-l'R ~ ~ tfe:f
~ ~ *r ~T *r ~ ~ ~ ~ *r ~ fa1fctc;T ~ CR eft ~I 

' .:> 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fa1fctc;T ~ Cfl{cilCII(>ll ~ mcliT{ ~ ~~ t:R' ;mfr cf;'r \511cilCII~ ~ "ct 31o'R1T{' ~ 
CfiT ~ ~ em ~ mc=rr ~~ - .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.!lfclc;ICfll{ CfiT tmwr ct cR;- ct ~ m * fa1fctc;T ~ ~ *r ~ 01tt eft ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3fR' ~ Cfll~~crCill<ri 6Cf G1<~"ilCIH ~ e<:rfctcf ~I ~ ~~;;;1eJcfi1 fncfc;R ~I :ffi 301 cllfct<'1lll 
em o:rm 3fr ~ ~WIT ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fr lffJ1riT * cwr <R ~ ~ <:rr ~ ~ ~ cwffir ~ 
3tR' ~ ~ fttm * ~ {I\51Y8<'1 ~ em <A\rleJcfl) fn~ ~ ~ ~ ~ $'ff ~m em 
3<>-<'i~C71 ~ t:R' ~ ~ ~ *r ~ f.1fcRJ ~ <R eft \5ITQ'dlT om ~ ~ m- ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. ~ ttu 1 ~ 3r.RfR' ~ ~ cf;'t 3ffim Fctflt ~ ~-~-~ 120 fam Cicfi ~~I 
~ cmt ®~iCfll'( ~ 3ICiftt ~ ~ 3fq';IT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ cf;'t ~Rfl 'QCf ~ 'If Cfi1J' 
q~aA61 <R<'IT ~ \ffi' fimm, ~ ~ ~ iilt ~ err ~ firirr ~ ~ ~ ~ tR' ~ 
lflHtffif ~ ~ iJ<JTiiT \7rliT uftt ~ 50 % (tril'RI' ~rcr) em~~ <fiT~~~~ Jfn)', 
Gt~~'Cfi''t ~ m cfi't ~"~rn~4' 'If 3Im ~ cfi't ~ ~ eft ~~ 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. f.1fcRJ tR ~ ~ tR, m f.'lfcki1Cfll'<1 ct ~ ~ q:;m- f.t<rr \51NdTTI 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.!lf4CIICfll{ ~=-~or~ CR, ~~. 3JII~~i. mrr CR, ~ ~ ~ ~~~~I - ~~,. ..) 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cf1cr{jcfl) ~ "ct ID~ :ffl,,;'IQftt'J Cf Qft-:n"ll!ttt'J SIJ'IIOfq;lj cf;'r ~ ~ cf;'r ~~I 
..) 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid . 

5 

~/' 
3q' ~I Deputy Head 

~-~I CMD- Contracts 



a<tii•fl4il-ar@lf.i::4q; 1hft iF FJ1f r.tHt~fflla <lfdlcl;;t~ iF ~ c1i't 111 IDa ~ c1i't \ii'W. ~ 3RflJRJ mt 
tR Q~<;rctir!Y ~ ~ ~ 'IDY?TTI 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~ k ts ~ m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fct>'Q" mr ~ ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ m f;cr ~ ~ c;qm ~ fct>'Q" mr ~ ~Jiru r q>~ 1 
.j .j -

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. qr:;rc:rr ~ cf; ~ m ~ ('ftiT ~ qfu:nur q;r ~ m q;r ~h"!rc1"'1 ~ 1 
.j c.. .j 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. f.t#r ~ c;qm ~ C!il<IT f;cr ~ ~Jirurq'l ~ (m "tR q:;ycr dT<IT "R") ~Jirurq'l1 :a ~ 
- .j 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

s. ~~cf;~~ml(~~) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

s. tft1rq; ('ftiT ~ ci-:J~~Cf1'{ur ~ ~ m 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number 

7. ~ ~ ~ ~r-rr cf; "I)I"R\tf-1 cf; ~ ~ ~ cf; ~ 3f<':(>!USl(1 ~ ~ .mrR:t 
.j .j 

cf; ~ ~ w * ~ ~ ~ ~klill~(il ~ ~ sv iT(>!" ~ C!il<IT ~ ~ (~ ~. t .53)1 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8 . tr.'f I ~ cf; ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9 . ~ ;;rJJT ~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~~~I Company Profile with details. 

11 . .,?1N1t'l ci-:J~~Cf1'{ur ~Jirurq'I /GST registration certificate. 

12. 3lfafiCf('1 c;Fc1TCf ~ Cf1)$" ~ciT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

#1l>?<t90 itt /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ 'CfiT ~ 4f<1r~\J1 1 ~ QJ1Q<tttM$ cj;ilq;'(or wJ11Diqiil, firfct4r ~ c1i't ~ ~ 3ftt ~ ~ m 

3lRt ~. 3lf "Qtfr.f, Q1{rar -q<f ~ -smm - ~. fc!tst;1:r mmnf 3infta:f ~. tf-rr, ~ tft.3ft., 
ffi:oawidq'(J1 - 695022, ~ cf; CfiFl/IW4 ~ ~ m.rr ~ m ~ tffi:G 4CJRT 3t;r.u ~ I mtr 

.j -

firfct4r ~ c1i't ~ fcfflt 3fR ~ ~ m 3lRt ~ ~ ~ 1 QJ1Q<tti!J1$ ciJftCfi'<DI wJ1rvlqiil q;r ~ 

1;ffi!t 1ii"J"Cd" iltft c1i't ;;trcft ~. ~ firfct4r ~ ~ tik tJI ~ ~ ~I 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


